MIC2238 Evaluation Board
Dual 800mA/800mA 2.5MHz Step-Down
Converter with Trickle ModeTM and PGOOD
Sequencing
Trickle Mode  is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 2007 M9999-051606
(408) 955-1690

Micrel, Inc. MIC2238 Evaluation Board
March 2009 2 M9999-031109-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2238-AAYML EV Adjustable Output Evaluation Board
MIC2238-521YML EV Vout1=1.28V, Vout2=1.65V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-G4YML EV Vout1=1.8V, Vout2=1.2V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-GF9YML EV Vout1=1.8V, Vout2=1.545V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-GFHYML EV Vout1=1.8V, Vout2=1.575V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-GSYML EV Vout1=1.8V, Vout2=3.3V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-GWYML EV Vout1=1.8V, Vout2=1.6V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-J4YML EV Vout1=2.5V, Vout2=1.2V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-S4YML EV Vout1=3.3V, Vout2=1.2V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
MIC2238-SSYML EV Vout1=3.3V, Vout2=3.3V 3x3 MLF® Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. MIC2238 Evaluation Board
March 2009 3 M9999-031109-A
Output Voltage
Both the output voltages, Vo1 and Vo2 on the MIC2238
evaluation board are adjustable. The output voltages are